

**Granger Construction**  
6267 Aurelius Road  
Lansing MI | (517) 393-1670

**Spence Brothers**  
4130 Varsity Drive Ste. A  
Ann Arbor, MI | (734) 887-8785

**LaSalle Group, Inc.**  
30375 Northwestern Hwy.  
Farmington Hills, MI | (734) 394-0650

Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1. Tank Cleaning Item 1	1	LS	\$12,720.00	\$12,720.00	\$68,313.00	\$68,313.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
2A Pressure Injection of Non-Weeping Cracks Repair Type 2A	1865	LF	\$18.16	\$33,868.40	\$44.10	\$82,246.50 *	\$44.00	\$82,060.00
2B Pressure Injection of Weeping Cracks/Joint Repair Type 2B	10	LF	\$75.22	\$752.20	\$84.00	\$840.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
3. Concrete Surface Repair Type 3	105	SF	\$162.18	\$17,028.90	\$162.75	\$17,088.75 *	\$160.00	\$16,800.00
4. Sawcut Form and Pour Repair Type 4	8	CY	\$1,166.88	\$9,335.04	\$4,515.00	\$36,120.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00
5. Removal of Anchor Bolts Repair Type 5	1	LS	\$6,820.64	\$6,820.64	\$7,162.00	\$7,162.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6. Removal of Guardrail Post Repair Type 6	35	EA	\$131.08	\$4,587.80	\$220.00	\$7,700.00 *	\$220.00	\$7,700.00
7. Pressure Relief Valve Rehabilitation Repair Type 7	12	EA	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$315.00	\$3,780.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
8. Concrete Grout Topping Item 8	35	CY	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$299.00	\$10,465.00 *	\$800.00	\$28,000.00
9. Concrete Coating, Interior, Repair Type 9	11,700	SF	\$2.17	\$25,389.00	\$3.99	\$46,683.00	\$4.00	\$46,800.00
10. Blast Clean & Recoat Steel Grating System Item 10	1	LS	\$10,046.00	\$10,046.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11. Replacement Steel Grating & Support Angle Item 11	37	SF	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,827.00	\$215,599.00 *	\$250.00	\$9,250.00
12. Blast Clean & Recoat Steel Guardrail Item 12	1	LS	\$22,549.00	\$22,549.00	\$15,477.00	\$15,477.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
13. Steel Guardrail Post Repair Type 13	20	EA	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,725.00	\$94,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
14. SCADA Allowance	1	LS	\$235,500.00	\$235,500.00	\$235,500.00	\$235,500.00	\$235,500.00	\$235,500.00
15. Gas Utility Allowance	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16. Electrical Utility Allowance	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
17. Furniture Allowance	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
18. Building Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$36,072.00	\$36,072.00	\$36,072.00	\$36,072.00	\$36,072.00	\$36,072.00
19. Lump Sum Work Total	1	LS	\$12,574,981.02	\$12,574,981.02	\$13,929,534.00	\$13,929,534.00	\$14,313,718.00	\$14,313,718.00

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT**

**\$13,060,000.00**

**\$14,859,955.25 \***

**\$14,998,000.00**

\$177,000.00

\$208,000.00

\$188,000.00

**ALTERNATE NO. 1 - Grit Classifier Replacement. Add this amount:**

**ALTERNATE NO. 2 - Repainting Final Clarifier No. 3 Mechanism. Add this amount:**

\$65,000.00

\$121,000.00

\$121,000.00

**ALTERNATE NO. 3 - Provide SSI PTFE Aeration Diffusers in all aeration tanks. Add this amount:**

\$31,500.00

\$16,500.00

\$13,000.00

**ALTERNATE NO. 4 - Remove and replace handrail around the EQ tanks and concrete repairs to these tanks. Add this amount:**

\$174,000.00

\$175,000.00

\$152,000.00

**ALTERNATE NO. 5 - Provide Pure Air odor control system in lieu of specified base system. Deduct this amount:**

\$103,000.00

\$104,000.00

\$110,000.00

**ALTERNATE NO. 6 - Delete the three (3) final clarifier effluent launder covers.**

**Deduct this amount:**

\$150,000.00

\$150,000.00

\$238,000.00

ENGINEER: Trevor Wagenmaker, P.E.  
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
555 Hulet Drive  
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303

A.Z. Shmina (4th bidder) - \$15,720,362.00  
Commercial Construction Corp. (5th bidder) - \$15,995,000.00  
Patriot Group Construction, LLC (6th bidder) - 16,132,208.00  
L. D'Agostini & Sons, Inc. (7th bidder) - \$16,262,934.11  
Heaney General Contracting, Inc. (8th bidder) - \$17,945,831.00  
J.R. Heineman & Sons, Inc. (9th bidder) - \$18,255,587.00

Corrected by Engineer\*